of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the koth day of february 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning ing precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Wakeprecisely, attend at the Court-House, at Nottingham, in and for the County of Nottingham, and at the Court-House, in and for the Town and County of the Town of Nottingham, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Payliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of the Commissioners, for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 17th day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Derby, in and for the County of Derby, and at the Court-House, in and for the Borough of Derby, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 19th day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Lincoln, in and for the County of Lincoln, and at the Court-House, in and for the City and County of the City of Lincoln, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fittli year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap: 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Farris, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 21st day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Bury St. Edmunds; in the County of Suffolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, purstiant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 23d day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Great Yarmouth, in the County of Norfolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 25th day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Norwich, in and for the County of Norfolk, and at the Court-House, in and for the City and County of the City of Norwich, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 23d day

ing precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Wakefield, in the West Riding of the County of York, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 22d day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Hereford, in and for the County of Hereford, and at the Court-House, in and for the City of Hereford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 24th day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Monmouth, in the County of Monmouth, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of the Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 26th day of February 1825, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Gloucester, in and for the County of Gloucester, and at the Court-House, in and for the City and County of the City of Gloucester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

OFFICE OF THE COURT FOR RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS, No. 33, Lincoln's-Inn-Fields.

PETITIONS of INSOLVENT DEBTORS, to be heard at the Court, in Portugal-Street, Lincoln's-Inn-Fields, Middlesex, on Tuesday the 1st day of March 1825, at Nine o'Clock in the Forenoon.

Allsup, James Robert, formerly of No. 7, Upton-Place, West-Ham, Essex, and of No. 6, Great Tower-Street, Lon-don, afterwards of No. 48, Mincing-Lane, in the said City, then of No. 6, Great Tower-Street aforesaid, afterwards of No. 5; Saville-Row, Mile-End-Road, Middlesex, and late

No. 5; Savine-Road, Mile-Burdonad, Indidesex, and late of Mile End Road aforesaid, Sugar-Broker.

Bright, John Collen, formerly of Little Gloucester-Street, Hoxton, then of Tabernacle Row, City-Road, and late of No. 11, Myrtle-Street, Hoxton, all in Middlesex, late Master's-Mate in His Majesty's Royal Navy.

Burley, Richard, formerly of Iry-Lane, Hoxton, Chandler-Shopkeeper, Coal-Dealer, and Working-Jeweller, and late

Shopkeeper, Coar Dealer, and Working-Jeweiter, and late of No. 31, Walbrook-Buildings, Hoxton New Town, both in Middlesex, Working-Jeweiller.
Chilcott, Thomas, late of Lantarnam, in Monmouthshire, Miller, Shopkeeper, Farmer, and General-Dealer.
Rogers, William Paul, late of Sloan-Street Chelsea, Middlesex, Stationer, Perfumer, Chinaman, and Hair-Dresser: